MEMORIALS. 41

Also, that a Post Office bo established at White Water, Wabashaw
county, Minnesoto, and that 8. A. Hauck be Postmaster at «aid place.
And your petitioners will ever pray.

CHARLES GARDNER,
Spacker of the Houss of Representatives.
JOHN B. BRISBIN,
FPresident of the Couneit,
ArrroveD—Feb, twenty-first ona thousand eight hundred and ffty-six.
W. A. GORMAN,
1 hereby certify the foregolng to be a correct copy of the original Me-
morial on file fa this office.
J Travis Roscer,
Secratary of Minncsote Tervitory.

NUMBER XXXI1.

4 ;WJ@WMWQfSIO,DDOfw the constructia: of Bridgm
and Culverit on a toria] Road from the fowa State Line, via Richlend,
Predton and Chatfidd, to Rochester, in Minnesola Territory.

‘fo the Honorable the Senats nad House of Representatives of the For an eppropri-
Uuited States in Coogress Assembied: Tbe Memorial of the Legislative :ﬁu:.ﬂnffﬁoﬁ':
Assembly of the Territory of Minnesotn respectfully represents to vour Culrerts and
Honorable Body: st

That the sum of ten thonsand dollsrs will be necessary to congstruet
Bridges acd Culverts on the Territorial Road from the Iowa State line vin,

Richland, Preston nnd Chatfield, to Rochester, in Minnesota Territory.
That said Territerial road connects with the lows State roed ecxterdio
from Dubuqupe to the north line of the State, and is o continuation of uulg
State road. That the interests and presperity of the inhabitants of that
portion of the Territory would be greatly promoted, and the large num-
ber of emigrants coming into our Territory throogh the State of Iows,
would be particularly benefitted by having Bridges constrocted across the
streams on said road. Your Memorinlists therefore ask yoor Honorable
Body to make an appropriation of $10,000 for the construction of Bridges
and Culverts on said road, for which your Memorialists are in doty
bound and will ever pray.
CHAS. GARDNER,
Speaker of the House of Representatives
OHX B. BRRISBIN,
President of the Conncil,
Approvin—March first, one thousand eight bundred and fifty-six.
W. A, GOI{MAN.

I hereby certify the foregoing to be a correct copy of the original Me-

morial on fils in this offfce.
J. Travia Ro:n%
Secretary of Minnciota Territory.



